Appendix

Working Experiences of Mrs. Busaya Mathelin (during past 10 years)

Period

Position

Company

January 2021 - Present

2016 - September 2020
2015

2013

2012

2010
2007
2005

2003
2000
1997

1996

1995
1991

1989

1987

1986

Independent Director

Permanent Secretary

Ambassador Extraordinary
and Plenipotentiary of
Thailand to the Kingdom of
Belgium and the Grand
Duchy of Luxembourg, and
Head of Mission of Thailand
to the European Union

Ambassador Extraordinary
and Plenipotentiary of
Thailand to the Kingdom of
Spain and the Principality of
Andorra

Ambassador Extraordinary
and Plenipotentiary of
Thailand to the Republic of
Senegal

Director-General
Minister
Deputy Director-General

Director, Division I,
Minister-Counsellor
Counsellor,

Counsellor

Assistant Secretary to the
Minister

Counsellor

First Secretary
Second Secretary
First Secretary
Second Secretary,

Third Secretary

Third Secretary

Joined the Ministry of
Foreign Affairs as Attaché,

Frasers Property (Thailand) Public
Company Limited

Office of the Permanent Secretary
Royal Thai Embassy, Brussels

Royal Thai Embassy, Madrid

Royal Thai Embassy, Dakar

Department of European Affairs
Royal Thai Embassy, London

Department of International
Organizations

Department of European Affairs
Royal Thai Embassy, Rabat

Division of International Economic
Affairs, Department of Economic
Affairs

Office of the Permanent Secretary

Office of the Secretary to the
Minister

News Division, Department of
Information

Office of the Permanent Secretary
Royal Thai Embassy, Paris
Royal Thai Embassy, Paris

Social Affairs Division, Department
of International Organizations

Europe Division, Department of
Political Affairs

International Conference Division,
Department of International
Organizations

Europe Division, Department of
Political Affairs

etc.




