## Working Experiences of Mrs. Busaya Mathelin (during past 10 years)

Period	Position	Company
January 2021 - Present	Independent Director	Frasers Property (Thailand) Public
Surday 2021 Tresent	independent Birector	Company Limited
2016 - September 2020	Permanent Secretary	Office of the Permanent Secretary
2015	Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of Thailand to the Kingdom of Belgium and the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, and Head of Mission of Thailand to the European Union	Royal Thai Embassy, Brussels
2013	Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of Thailand to the Kingdom of Spain and the Principality of Andorra	Royal Thai Embassy, Madrid
2012	Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of Thailand to the Republic of Senegal	Royal Thai Embassy, Dakar
2010	Director-General	Department of European Affairs
2007	Minister	Royal Thai Embassy, London
2005	Deputy Director-General	Department of International Organizations
2003	Director, Division I,	Department of European Affairs
2000	Minister-Counsellor	Royal Thai Embassy, Rabat
1997	Counsellor,	Division of International Economic Affairs, Department of Economic Affairs
1996	Counsellor	Office of the Permanent Secretary
	Assistant Secretary to the Minister	Office of the Secretary to the Minister
	Counsellor	News Division, Department of Information
1995	First Secretary	Office of the Permanent Secretary
1991	Second Secretary	Royal Thai Embassy, Paris
	First Secretary	Royal Thai Embassy, Paris
1989	Second Secretary,	Social Affairs Division, Department of International Organizations
1987	Third Secretary	Europe Division, Department of Political Affairs
	Third Secretary	International Conference Division, Department of International Organizations
1986	Joined the Ministry of Foreign Affairs as Attaché,	Europe Division, Department of Political Affairs